### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North Coast Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc.		09/03/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beacon Sales Acquisition, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Lakeland Park Drive	
City:	Peabody	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01960	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2369287	STAGERIGHT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)230-2891

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-230-5242

Email: evonvorys@shulmanrogers.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. von Vorys

Address Line 1: 12505 Park Potomac Avenue

Address Line 2: Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: potomac, MARYLAND 20854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107374.033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. von Vorys
Signature:	/EricJvonVorys/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0798

\$40.00 23

900161894

Date:	05/11/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=StageRight Name Change Docs#page1.tif source=StageRight Name Change Docs#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0799

DATE: 09/03/2009 DOCUMENT ID 200924600294

DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING

EXPED 100 00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY ATTN: LISA VAIDO 887 SOUTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

## STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1874929

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

BEACON SALES ACQUISITION, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200924600294



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of October, A.D. 2009.

Ohio Secretary of State

DATE: 09/03/2009

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 200924600294 MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING

PENALTY

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY ATTN: LISA VAIDO 887 SOUTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

# STATE OF OHIO

## CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

674196

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

NORTH COAST COMMERCIAL ROOFING SYSTEMS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

200924600294



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of October, A.D. 2009.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0801